
Public Works 
Amendment 
Au@ust 26, 2024 

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for construction services forBucknerTarsney Road 
Bridge Replacement over Fire Prairie Creek project to Phillips Hardy, Inc. of Columbia, 
MO, underthe terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No, 24-037 at a cost to the County 
not to exceed $1,347,099.00, 

RESOLUTION NO. 21697, August 19, 2024 

INTRODUCED BY Jalen Anderson, County Legislator 

WHEREAS, the BucknerTarsney Road Bridge over Fire Prairie Creek has deteriorated 

and must be replaced; and, 

WHEREAS, the work on the Buckner Tarsney Road Bridge includes demolition of the 

existing bridge and portions of the roadway as well as construction of a new bridge, new 

roadway, and a guardrail system; and, 

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing has solicited bids on Invitation to Bid 

No. 24-037 for the construction of this project; and, 

WHEREAS, a total two responses received and evaluated from the following: 

and, 

BIDDER 
Phillips Hardy, Inc. 
Columbia, MO 

Radmacher Brothers 
Excavating Co., Inc, 
Pleasant Hill, MO 

BID 
$1,347,099 

$1,586,595 













r 

Jackson County, Missouri Invitation to Bid No. 24-037 Bucknef Tarnr,,ey Bridge Replacement 
Page 1 JCPW Project No. 3228 

R.21697

Bid Documents, Contract Documents, and Technical 
Specifications 

, .. for TI �; 
· ;K-�,"£1 

.&� --., . 

('/ -., - . __ -_-::- __ ---- _:;'_:·: _--�:_-� '.--:�>:-.\ :_>:.·:>_.·:"�\::?-'.\·:·:·•·�-:'.·<__>-.'. . --:' 
-

Jacksan 'Coynty:��i.fhH�;yYG>tkJ;, Pr<>J��t No: 3228 
- ·:_ '• __ --,--<', ""-_ -·· . .,. • ;_:: :.:;:. ·" ',_,. •;.,,,--:.·,-;,.-'' ---

- _ 

_ " ¥ :·--:��-t��-,:�·::·· <-·�.: ·-::: __ , 

·;: _-- : . _:_ -�-,'-�-::· :":'"'.:'., . · . · .• ·,.;_
. ·,:-::_; 

Invitation-to Sill�o. 21-031.·· 
- -- . _", . ., - l' .- ·- - if"' -

)t • .. "_.:c_:�)\·_,'.�.-:.-:_:_- _·-.,-•:.:\: - ::> :, - - __ :·· ". -.: 

Jci'Glsson County,:Mis.�uri 
Departfnent.,of PybJie WorKs 

·. . §ngwe�'tjng �hij,slon ...
303 WestWc:1lnut street . ___ _ -- .

. · .. . ,;., ----· - ,. . -- -·.' - __ ;b., ·· independence, Missouri 64050
(816)'881,..4530 

FILED 

OCT O 8 2024 

MARY JO SPINO 
COUNTY CLERK 














































































































































































































































































































































































































